
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3194
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
RURAL MISSION UNDER MGNREGS
Patil Shri Shivaji Adhalrao;Yadav Shri Dharmendra;Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a new rural mission has been launched by the Union Government recently under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS);

(b) if so, the facts thereof;

(c) the number of districts likely to be benefited by the new rural mission, State/ UT-wise;

(d) whether separate fund has been earmarked for the new rural mission under MGNREGS; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BIRENDER SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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